

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12439/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2013
in FA No.475/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SAVITABEN JAMANBHAI VADALIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRANBHAI JAMANBHAI VADALIYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date : 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, A.O.R.
Mr. Aishwarya Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to deposit the original heirship certificate with the trial court as directed by the trial court in its judgment dated 7th February, 2013 and to produce necessary acknowledgement in proof of such deposit within a period of two weeks from today.

Call this Special Leave Petition immediately after two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER